

The counsel for plaintiff has filed I.A. No.VI U/o.19 Rule 2 of CPC in order permit him to file 3rd party affidavit in the interest of justice and equity.

The Ld.AGP submits no objections to IA No.VI.

The plaintiff in his affidavit contends that, he has filed this suit against the defendants for the relief of permanent injunction of the suit schedule property. The 1st defendant is running a poultry farm in the suit schedule property which is against the general health of public. The plaintiff is preferred to file the affidavit of the 3rd party who are residents of Dasanuru village, who have same interest in the suit as the plaintiff and other plaintiffs. Hence, he prays to allow the application.

Perused the application and annexed affidavit. As per the contention of the plaintiffs the 1st defendant is running a poultry farm in the suit schedule property which is not good for general health of public. There is no impediment to allow the application.

Hence, I proceed to pass the following;-

ORDER

I.A.No.VI filed by the plaintiff is hereby **allowed**.

Plaintiff is hereby permitted to file 3rd party affidavit.

Call on 20.06.2026

I Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Nanjangud